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.q- €{ <qigl C+T<A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

AUDITOR'S REPORT
Sugar Mills Ltd.

Faridpur.

ON THE AUDIT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Opinion
audited the financial statements Faridpur Sugar Mills Ltd, Madhukhali, Faridpurof

:omprise of the Statement Financial Position AS at June 30, 2022, Statement ofof
Income, Statement of Cash Flows, Statement of Changes m Equity and to

Position including
Notes the

summarv of significant accounting policies yearfor the ended.

lpln10n, except for the effect of the matter described 1n the basis ofqualified opinion section of-r- lrf the accompanying statements present all respects glvefinancial fairly, m material (or a true
of) the financial position of the company June J 2022 and

vlew
0, (o0 its financial

and its c'ash flows for the year then ended m accordance the International Financialwith
Standards (IFRSs the companies Act- 994

for Qualified Opinion

of Sugar recoyery sugarcane gradually decreasing year by year Recovery rate m
from IS

-20 t2 was 6.8s% and now recoverv rate reduced 5 .3 3%. As result, cost production ls- . <ino- '--"'5 accordingly.
to of

SL. No.

),

' - re CPF section does not. update their 
,ledg_ers_ 

and books of account. which is why pF
'-rution b9tl.r. Rermanent and seasonal of tk.4-s,0g3,176.011- could not be verified. (Details are: in Schedule L 12) 

vv YLr rrrlu' \L

: 'leserve and Surplus of Tk. 16,83,668/- is being carried forward year after year. The mill authority' : not explain the nature of this reserve ana suritus. loloiir u.. Jrro*n in note-15)

5 \\.hen we conduct our audit, we found that sundry creditors for good supplies amounting TK.- -0.000.00 is basis ca*ied forward over the years. (dhown in L3 Serial no_02)

'---7 r6a-'\ t-x.l
--l:

l:

-4 F=*

Date of Origin
30.06.16

Particulars

21 170, .00

Amount
M/S TSP
Taka

Page L
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A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

:a scfiedule A-4 (Serial no{6) srudry debtors were carrJring forwarded amounting to Tk.:i3 Details are given belorv:

, -.:3 of our audit we found store Transit amounting 1,128,098.69 unadjustedthat m Tk. I wits
i-\ rnonth.

Particulars Amount (Taka) Date of Origin

Mills Ltd. 13.33 30.06.20t4

HO Date Particulars CT No-4
Date

Amount

29.8.1981 Cost of Laboratory Equipment cT-658 266,770.31

31.12.2008 Cost of Imported goods ct-2633 138,134.94

31.12.2008 Insurance premium ct-2633 2,814.37

17.12.2017 Agent charge cT-2743(F) 517.40

17.12.20t7 Port Charge cT-2746(F) 694.33

17.12.20t7 Customs duty cr-2746(F) 5,817.59

30.06.2018 L.C. Charge cT-2742 3s6.18

30.06.2018 L.C. Charge cT-2742 80.32

30.06.2018 L.C. Charge cT-2742 98,l g l.g2

20.t2.2020 Port Charge cT-2778(F) 298.00

t7.12.2020 Tax Paid cT-2778 83,524.00

29.10,2020 Port Charge cT-2774 233.00

29.t0.2020 Port Charge cT-2774(F) 247.00

21.10.2020 Other Charge cT-2774(F) 15,335.00

. .: 30.06.2021 LC - 033r200I00I8(r7 .08.2020) cT-2773 239,966.94. :S 30.06.2021 LC-033 I 2 I 0 r 0009(29.06.2020) cT-2783 10,274,977.59

:9 30.06.1021 cT-:775 cT-2775 240.00

Total I r.t28.08E.69

DHAKA
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A. MATIN & CO.
Charlered Accountants

' - - - '' -:t conciucted during 2021-2022 FY, the amount of Molasses was reported u l1:l4- ' ::- --:: production department. However, the draft report indicates that 650.943 metric
* :r -.": ireen produced. Henceforth, a shorrfall of 423.06 metric ton Molasses Jaggery* r --i:r ralue of (423.06 * Tk.z440g.8l): Tk. 10,326,471.54 is being reported by the

used by the Faridpur Sugar Mills ,td such ils Truclg Tractor &. other equipment
pen P lace under the sky As result due to heavy rainfall and extreme lighta sun are

:iectiveness of the vehicles and machinery resulting an mcrease the repairThis ls m

L

and also ttre non.-current assets are depreciating faster than it should.

' - - --r: :ur audit in accordance with the Intemational Standards on Auditing (ISAs) as adopted' - -- -:: of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (ICAB). Our responsibilities under those
-*-'- :j; iurther described in the Auditor's responsibilities for the audit of the financial

- --:::on of our report. We are independent of the Company in accordance with the Code of
--- :r the Intemational Accounting Education Standards Board (IAESB Code of Ethics) as

- : ---: insdrute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (ICAB Code of Ethics) and we have
- - -: :''rter ethical responsibilities in accordance with the Code of Ethics. We believe that the

-:::. \\'e have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our qualified

: I t l[ities of management and those charged with governance for the financial statement:-:11 is responsible for the preparation of financial statement in accordance with the-. :clicies of the Company, and for such intemal control as management determines is

- 
- -l :o traud or error.

, :'s responsibilities for the audit of the financial statement
- :'-:lr es are to obtain reasonable assuftInce about whether the financial statement as a whole are- rnaterial misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that

- -::: -ru-r opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an
- :Jucted in accordance u'ith ISA u'ill alu'avs detect a material misstatement u'hen it exists.
- -:ient can arise from fraud or elror and are considered material i[ individuallv or in *re-:--i:. ther could rea-sonabl,r'be expected to inl'luence the economic decisions of users taken on" , ..1-thesc tlnancial statements.

- - trl'an atrdil itl acctrrdance uith lSA. uc ercn'isc- pnrlr'ssional -iudgncnr arrtj nrainlain
.:rrrl sctpticislrr thrrrrr{horrt tht ltur,iil. \\'c. also;

" : :- -l the financial statement, management is responsible for assessing the Company,s abiliy' - -. 3s a going concem, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to g=oing concernhd using- ': r-rncem basis of accounting unless management'either intends to liquidate the Company or
- : - :-3.arions or has no realistic altemative but to do so.
; ' - rSed with governance are responsible for overseeing the Company's financial reporting

Page. 3
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q. ffi{ qs rsl(
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

, : :. n and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statement, whether due
--.ud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain

- - - : evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of
- . :etecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting
-' -.. error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intemational omissions,

- .:epresentations, or the override of intemal control.

-::in an understanding of intemal control relevant'to the audit in order to desigrr audit

- - - ;edures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an

: -:ion on the effectiveness of the Company's intemal control.

- ..luate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of
.:.: runting estimates and related disclosures made.

-- : :clude on the appropriateness of the Board of Directors' use of the going concem basis of
:,.'rlunting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists
': a:ed to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the entity's ability to
- -,-r:inue as a going concem. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required
': iraw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the financial statements

-.. if such disclosures are inadequate, to modiff our opinion. Our conclusions are based on

-.: audit eviderice obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or
: :,;:ditions may cause the entity to cease to continue as a going concem.

, n Other Legal ahd Regulatory Requirements
with applicable sections of the Companies Act, 1994 afl other applicable laws and

ive also report that:
, ,i,'e have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge

.::d belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit and made due verification thereof;
. : our opinion, the Company as required by law has kept proper books ofaccounts, so far as it

=:peared form our examination of those book;
. I:le furancial statements dealt with by the report are in agleement with the books of accounts;
r fts expenditure incurred was for the purpose of the company's business.

Nashat Matin, ACA

I l6 December,2022
Enrolment No. I968
A. MATIN & CO.

Chartered Accountants
DY Ct 22122 I I 96845976988DHAKA
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A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Faridpur Sugar l,lills Limitetl
Madhukhali, Iraridpur

Statement of Finlncial position

As at 30th June 2022

Particulars

.. \on-Current Assets:
' ---n Plant& Equipment
:. ::rr-d Revenue Expenditure

Total Non_currcnl Asscls:

3 Current Assets:
: :< of Materials
: --.tn Debtors

.:: project current account

- .r & Advance, Deposit & prepayments
,:.r and Bank Balances
. 

. - :e in Transit

Total Current Assets:

Totat (A+B)

EQL'ITY & LIABILITIES:
C. SH.{REHOLDERS' BQUITY:
:::re Capital
letained Earning
ior emplsnl B'ult,
i.:sen'e and Surplus
,l.rr ernmeni Crants

Total Shareholders Eq uity

D.\ON-CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Long Term Loan

Total Non-cu rrent Liabilities

E. CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS
inter Project Dues

Others Liabilities
Short Term Bank Loan
Sundry Creditors
Provisions

BSFIC Current Account
Total Current Liabilities

Total (C+D+D)

A'\<=rr^
General JVlanager (Finance)

Signed in terms of our separate repoft of even date trnne.r:erl

4.00

5.00
104,925,620 90.848,381

951 951
109,411,571 95,33 4332

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

I1.00

104,691,9s81

25,314,782{'
29,259.864

2,408"228

266.770n

267,268,033

10,470,371

24,742,248

13,370,222

12,374,996

266,770
161,941,603

t2.00
13.00

l{.00
15.00

16.00

54,557,000.,
(6,586,569,427)u

2,529,752
1,683,668

54,557,000
(5,729,221,906) ...

, 5)O 7<'
1,683,668

98

904

J 8 J

7

17.00

18.00

19.00

20.00

7.00

2t.00
22.00

50,006.616'
371 ,156.198 r'

2,720,310,566 -
t,229,t22 ./

s72,552.624 *

27,685,601

147,972,639

2,510,069,362

443,039,606

,600.742 r' 2,420.814.,938
6,794,855,967

271 74 v" 423,82

N{lnaging I}ircctor Director

Mon at Matin, ACA
Enrolment no. 1968

A. Matin & Co.
Charlercd Accountants

DY C : 221221 1968,45976988

k
OHAKA

Dhaka
Date:21.12.2022

Page 5

Amount in TakaNote
30.06.2022 30.06.2021

N
hrn

r-!!atS:

6t0.314,731 / s40.7t4.731
610,314,731 540.714.73i
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A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur

Statement of Profit & Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
For the ended 30th June2022

PARTICULARS

',_'i ProfiU(Loss): (257,152,545) (255,591,230)

- .: (lpslsling Expense
,- - :tr-artive Expenses

-a .a,'ld Distribution Expenses
' ' :- :-i)€OSe

Total Operating expense

26.00

27.00

28.00

9,396,973 .

4,120,197 '

89,021,342

1,270,792

112,393

19,629,563 90,292,134

T,mel Operating Loss
ll 

".rs: Finance Cost
.{dd; Other Income
tirt I-oss Before Income Tax

I r**.: Miaimum Income Tax
rum Profit(Loss) After Taxation
lk tuofit of Farm (Experimental Farm)
Itr*el Net Lossduring the year

29.00

30.00

(276,792,109)

266,594,392

2,662,979

(345,883,364)

459,569,619

177,250
(540,7A3,521)

1,994,763
(805,274,732)

(542,697,694) (905,274,732)
53

I

tr-' \E>=n/
;:r eral }lanager (Finance) Managing Director

-- -: in terms ofour separate report ofeven date annexed.
Director

Monika ACA

Dheka
3gc.e:21.12.2022

Enrolment no. 1968

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

DYC: 221221 1968A5976988

Arnount in TakaNOTES
34.06.2A22 30.06.2021

DHAKA
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Amount in TakaPARTICULARS NOTES
30.06.2022 30.06.2021

q. Tft{ q.s rsT(
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited
Madhukhali, Faridpur

Statement of Manufacturing and Trading Accounts
For the year ended 30th June 2022

-=li
. i:SeS

23.00

24.00

293,376,049

44,654,746

{
f 279,076,920

59,223 ,170
328,030,795

[c Cxtof Coods Sold

aELg Stofk of Finished Goods
Sry
frlrmqEs

161,496,590

50,061,691
172,001,400

3l,3gl ,131
I

:{ttu: ,Io* of Froduction brought forward
Gr cf Production

25.00 409,559, I g0

624JA7,441

nE C'lGtogbro"Uof Finished Goods
hr
lEcrscs

A-2
A-2

7,451,900 164,496,590
3 00 50,061 ,681
38,924,100

tf,mdgoods sold

Gmss Profit(Loss) Transfer top/L NC

585,183J41 593,997,220

>'d{
, - . '.: I )Ianager (Finance) frtanaging Director
-- :: .: terms ofour separate report ofeven date annexed.

Director

DHAKA
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Amount in Taka
30.06.202130.a6.2022Particulars

Faridpur Sugar Mills Limited

Madhukhali, FaridPur
Statemert of Cash Flow

For the r ended 30th June 2022

-. :, rJperating Activities
. .::f ta-f

. :econcile net income to net cash

3ccrase) in Stock and Materials

:emase) in lnter project crlrent account

:ecrease) in Sundry Creditors

>;ease) in Sundry Debtrs

focrease) in Loans and Advances

auease) in Stock in Transit

>rease) in tnter Project Dues

Secrease) in Short Term Loan

. ' ::,r ronment Safety Tax

. : ,-':a;uiry Provision

:*'rease)' in Others Liabilities

:a-rease) in Provisions

i, : ? rc,r ided / (Used) by Operating Activities
;' . ::-m InvestingActivities

r ..:: Assets

', : Fror ided / (Used) by Investing Activities
; - ::: m Financing Activities

- ;::::se') in Head Office Current Account

-.:::ase) in Long Term Loan

- :: -- Fror ided / (Used) try Financing Activities

r : .:;rease/(Decrease) (A+B+C)

- ash in Hand & Bank Balance

" - rsh & Cash Equivalent

:: ,-r \i,rnager (Finance) Managing Director

,{. ffi{,4V C<tr(

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

(542,634,418) (805,480,898)

(105,174,909) (511,674,242)

(23,177,663)

48,785,804

69,600,000

319,449,052

208,256,391

I18,385,804 527,705,443

(9,966,768)

12,374,996

4,360"307

8,0 14,689

4,996

Director

9,100,424

162,576,075

(572,534)

10,470,37L

1,229,122

(15,889,642)

22,321,015

210,241,204
258,126

(314,971,229)

223,183,559

129,513,018

9,652,638
(6,443,55i)
10,413,683

(10,152,366)

67,024,866

246,597

20,604,296

200,400,900

(47,563,617)

49,623,215

DHAKA
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q. {ft{ qv rs'R
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Faridpur Sugar IVIills Limited

" :.s I0 the Financial Statements and Significant Accounting Policies

For the vear ended June 30, 2022

:-:ii:r:
- | the Company:

F#- a4r Mills Limited, a Cmpany limited by Shares, was incorporated in Bangladesh under the

iEp= -{d, 1994. The registration No: E-67580488 of 1978-1979. The crushing capacity of the mills in

[Dm :icane per day.
t

il- d Ersiress Activities:
.l@JagtiYityofthecompanyistoproduceplantedwhitesugarasmainproductfromsugarcaneand

ghrc as ['product. Sugar sales to enlisted dealers, employees, cane growers and ministry of defence at

egmc ftd by the government. Molasses are sold in the local market through press tender.

bdltqrratiou and Presentation of Financial Statements

rhef oompliance:

[lilm?ltrs {GAAP) on historical cost basis and flow the accrued method of accounting under integrated

-tnrng 
+$em.

llmti*il:
trililrlur::rrm on fixes assets other than land is charged on straight line method on the basis of estimated

,n.firm- i:ie of the fxed assets. Fixes assets are depreciated at the rate varying from 2.5%o to 25Yo utd

,fqmoafun oh dre amount of addition to fxed assets has been charged for full years.

hfor of inventories:

*ftrt of storg spares and fertilizers etc:

M rc&uabn of stock of stores spares and fertilizers etc. has been made at weighted average cost price.

hSrrts in Transit:
S[lr!:s m transit have been valued at actual price.

o !Prr\ ir Process:

k *drution of work of in process has been made at Proportionate actual.

O SrrEt of Finished product
. 'r-ahtdion of finished product is sugar has been made at net realzabite price & molasses has been made

r us selling price being lower of cost.

lilcftr rre consistently classified as current item:

brc Tax:
kry*bion for income tax has been made during the year according to Income Tax Ordinance 1984

r -. added Tar
- -: :JJed Tax imposed and collected on sale of molasses as per circular of National Board of Revenlre

:-

DIlAKA

F.r5t 10
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A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

mtrrrzsrrement:
fl ffi lffints of financial staternents have been measured on Historical Cost bassis which is one of the
6 nrroronly adopted basis as provided in the Framework for the preparation and presentation of* 

e. Scararrcnts issued by the Intemational Accounting Standards (IAS).
LFdf,t-y for Preparation and presentation of financial statements-Uh*d of Directors is responsible for the preparation of Financial statements Under section 153 of the
ftrrTqres A{i 1994 and as per the provision of The Framework for the preparation and presentation ofmbns Srumeats of the lntemational Accounting Standard (IAS)
rffiral erd Presentational currency and.level of precision
0h fumcial statements are prepared in Bangladeshi Taka (Taka/TK/BDT) which is the Companies both
ihrmir'*l q.lrrency and presentation currency All furancial informaiion presented in Taka and have beln
Eliirlr ofrto the nearest Taka.

hrlLg Pertud:
m f]rf,nrial period of the company under audit covers from 0l July,2020 to 30 Jwrc,2021.
r|l&o,hh eccounting Standards: ,

M frfuming (IAS/IFRSs are applicable for the financial statements for the period under review:
Ulti$-: Rneseuation of Financial Statements.
ffi&- Stments of Cash Flow.
i*,f- i Amrmting Policies, changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.
[L 1]! EverB after The Reporting period.

!L-<--:- koyisions. Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets
hFrcrts pf the Financial Statements:

"mrdfog to the lntemational Accounting Standards (tAS)-l Presentation of Financial Statements the
@ft:E set of Financial Statements includes the following components:

; rrrt of Financial Position as at 30 June2022,
trrFrcrt of Profit and or loss and other Comprehensive Income for the period from 01 July, 2021 toi1

.,.11

L

- : - :- oichanges in Equity for the period from 0l July, 2020 to 30 June2022.
- :-':ri .riCash Flows fortheperiod from 0l July 2021to 30 June 2022and,

' - : :.g Policies and Explanatory Notes.

:: Concern:
': 

-- -:3an)'has adequate resources to continue in operation for the foreseeable future. For this reasons
: - -:-iurrs continue to adopt going concem basis in preparing the financial statements The current credit

- - : j and resources of ttre Company provides sufficient fund to meet the present requirements of eosting

- p,a ratir e:
: '--:.li Statenlents are presented as per IAS-I Presentation of Financial Statements and comparative
-:. :::::jon is applicable.

. ! ,rficant accounting
-': ::"trunting policies set out belou' have been applied consistently,through out the period presented-in
' - : :t:rancial statements.

Pa1:t 11
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A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

- , ,.. measured at cost After initial recognition advances are cared of cost les deductions,

, 
- - ri.s to other account heads such as Advance Deposit & Prepayrnents of Properry Plant &

- - :-:lD etc.

DE
, €xL Eqrivalents
rDlr-3:Ee of Statement of Financial Position and Stutenert of Cash Tows Cash on hand and balances

1- =g equivaleras considering the IASI-Pation of Financial Summents and IAS-7 Cash Flow

F 
- 

*hich providg that Cash and Cash equivalents are readily convertible to known.amounts of cash

lr** -rq*, to an insignifi c?frfi catof changes in valud and are not restricted as to use'

L--]':-L t"''--'

F=iaJFIows is prepared priscipally in accordance with IAS-7 Statement of cash Flows and the

F fu" iom the operating activities have been presented under indirect method as prescribed by the

hrrc rad Exchang" Ruler. l9g7 and considering the provision of paragraph 19 of IAS-7 which

,-fu tril Eff€rprirl". ," Encouraged to Report Cash Flow operating Activities using the indirect

-lrh
nifpmm:m b recopized on the balance sheet date it, as a result of past events the company has a present

1fil,r m,g.rr61ive obligation that can be estimated reliably and it is probable that an outflow of economic

' *t *fl be reviewed t settle the obligation

Elrtr Bcrifits:
ffi Fud: company held providend furid by 8:33 %o of basic as well as employee perticipate 10% of

nftilfurgl
ffir frrd and Group Insurance: Employee also take Gratuaity fund benefit by 30% and take group

' TLtercfiL

h ftr reporting Period:
lffim rlnr rcporting p"iioa that provide additional information about the company's position at the balarrce

rfu :ire ue reflected in the financial statements events after reporting penod that are not adjusting event

crdsuiresEd as offbalance sheet items'

DHAKA

f.rgt'1l
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Amount in Taka

30.06.2022 30.06.2021
: * - =*: Sutr- Notes

q. :rfr{ qs ffil(
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Faridpur Sugar Mills Ltd.

-\Iadhukhali, Faridpur
rr .) :. f :ancial Statement and Significant Accounting Policies

For the 1.ear ended Jrune30,2022

--j_:

90,848,381

23,177,663

88,833,620

11,670,894

114,026,044
9,100,424

100,504,514

9,656,133

104.925.620 90,84
- \:-.rule-.{l)

: r-:- i IJfB
4,485,951 4,485,951

. Totrl
L hce hare been earry forwarded from last year

4,485,951 4,485,951

6.01

6.02

6.03

6.04

6.0s

39,461,4431

D,eoz,iqz/.
848.4s0 {

51,775,923 /

215,270,658

a-:----:
. 648,061

334,480

51,014,834

I04,691,958 267,268,033

535,549

7,451,800

3t,472,300
1,794

720,603

164,486,580

50,061,681

1,794

rd
rlt r|{Frr in Schedule - ,{2)

39.461.443 215,270,658

JhGods
dL-rGmds

Totll

DHAKA

Pagr. 1,i

rlflllirfl 
ill tLl,',,,

trllllll|lrnntrM il,'

lln\ ltl

lir li, r tL, l

lfir,,"

,]L

u



q. Efi{ qg rs'lq.
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

::amp

'- --tl _,tal
_ 

:a-

r -:,tr,rlal'] ,:::

: *::Schedule-A3)

ll ,tal

tfldLlam;r@fteyear
Srbtotal

.rufrmem &ningthe year

Total

- - :i:

:u b-total
: -- --3:t r ear-202 1-22)

, l:.', rrri..lS \BBr:020-2 l)
T,rtal

-:'( nl .{ccount
-. -- \...(\u11t (Sclredulc .,\-.1 )

. '!' r\cllctirrlc - '\l:)
Irit:tl

648.061

25,108,250

4.399.119

25,756,311
13,153,169

4,399,779
J 75t 718

12,603,142 648.06r

334,480

1,200,000 334,480

1,534,480

686,030

949,450 334,480

51,014,834

78,671,161

129,625,995
77,847,072

51,014,834

51,778,923 51.014,834

7.01

7.02

1,027,524

20t,598
10,274,978

195,393

1,229J22 _J9fi_9;1

19,124,784 10,274,978

19,124,784 10,274,978
lROq?)60 -
I n1 $J tn114q1q

314,880

276,604

195,393

591,484

r 94,493

195.393

20t.598 t95J93

:0.8-s 5.70-\
.{.{i9.016

1.r.7{l.l{s

DHAKA

f:1:c 1J

:s.-1t l.?s: r{.?{lm
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51,014,834
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q. {ft{ qs ffiR
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

h" dryEit& prepavment

ffirc
, ::-.: _..\61

299.498
t2,97 5,141

3g5,0g l: - -_ Lrran tSchedule - ,A9)
' - - : B-,ecjcle(Schedule_Al0)

:_-:::.ile-.{ll_)
568,685

__:,: ;.:,mpensarion live (Schedule _ Al3)
2,000

r 98,890

27,760

3,7 50

490,332

18,000

27,613,326

37,623
x:e,aile-A26)

ToraI

'd ffiqtrinnlent
ih.

16,509

2,391,'1lg
H 10,a26

12,364,970
I- >chrdule - A7)

- -:i 
- r. Equipment) (Schedule _Ag)

266,770 266,770
2 770

. _ _,-,::s iz Tk. l0 each

- - : _ Jr :.:td up Capital

r lr l0 cach

T ral

54,507,000

50,000
54,507,000

50,000

,000 ,000

DHAKA

l'rt:.. i5
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q.:q-ft{ qs ffiT(
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Fiirrr ":rrrm -{d.j usunent

Tffrl

- : : :l -1. >aneme
- :-' :: :i-3m

:

- .:-::i]'-3I

, :: i

-.::i

:.:l
.,::redule - L9)

-;

- lrl
:cncdule - Ll)

(s,729,221 .e06)

(542,634,418)

258,t26
14,971

(4.923 ,1 4t .008)
(805,480,898)

1,737,782
'191,970

1a

1,737,782;
791,970.

2,529,752 2,529,752

1,683,668 r,683,668

142

/.
/ 142

3,837,440 3,837,440

3,981,582 3,981,582

I

62,883,395

184,500,

/8,091,569
, -63,235,995

-338,838,055
2,t59,424 '

| ,921 ,793 ''
69,600,000

63

6 I

62,883,395
184,500

8,091,s69

63,235,995

338,83 8,055

2,159,424

1,921,793

I
63,400,000

714,731

50,006.616 27,685,601

50,006,616

DHAKA

ir.t|:a lt'

Lri

1,683,668 ', 1,683,668



=J. ai 51;t $Z ,:it,?

A" MATIN & CO,
(. ,r tAr1i.:t 2, j i:.,i. .r !,.'..:i.;,.i1,;ai ;1i.

- -; - r,i

__ i-1,_lr
--. - lr

' ',:j.---L-li)
t: :r') i Schr.dule _ L _ 4)

' -:-:: Schedule-L-51
.,__..-Lllr

,' '.,Ji: ob-lection (L - 7)
T tal

2. r85.i0-5

49.85_s.765

52.0.0t2

13,706.992

241,n5,113
12,629,036

45,083.176

50.596.650

902,850

23,963.1s8
72,509,681

:ELon
Spu l-mr wi& Krishi Bank, Madhukhali
&[xn Sonali Banh Madhukhali

Totel
xttorr irSchedule- L_ l0)

119,633,945

2,600,676,621
109,630,190

2,4,00,439,172
1 10,566 r 2,51

. - . ::.alshntent
I ,,.- - .ilirt\\anCe
-.-: -:r

21.01

21.02

21.03

21.04

21.05

316,032,987

4,161,t61,,
t4,544

7,143,602/
160,649,593 f

301,639,294

9,419,135

132,993,177
84 50,737 /

Total 572,552 443,039,

rc curing the year

Suiltotal
:eot during the year

Total

301,638,294
314,971,229

268,8s1,384

32,786,910
616,609,523

300,576,536
301,639,294

3l 30r 94

% 3il,t5b@

I

..:tutt\

DHAKA



q. :r'eq qs c+.tq,

A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

:'-:Ictll

4,194,795

4,194,795

33,634fiwmE:e ]ear
Tfl{rl 4,l6l,16l

- {ll,rwance

400,664

' :i
: ; -il-

.:

400,664

386,120

14,544

-. l,r ,Companv Tax)
9,419,135

1,984,163

8,418, 135

. - -: tel

_,::l

10,402,298

3,258,696

8,418,135

7,143,602 8,418,135

h 132,983,177

27,666,416

1t8,177,336
14,805,841

._:*it,,tfl

- -' '. .-a \-ar
T,r:il

I60,649,593 132,983,177

160,649,593 132,983,177

Year Interest
Dutch CredithEs 3,773,004

I1,070

404,578

3,l6l,8oo
t6.94t,903

107,97 |
96,090

3.170,000

1,289,470

lhilr:llEr 3$nJa 
-govemment 

ADP Fund
jm a3arnsr Option Fund

imri'is s3insn Operating Loan from Gofi.
tmms eJainsr Ancillary Cane Developemnt

hmms e$irst Seed Multiplication
ililEer tgsinst Govemment Loan

Total 27,666,116 14,805,841

{,i,un1
l.-110.81{.q-iE

lq0.6ti I .-igl
t. r01.36-s.886

I lq.{.19.0-\l-' . '.'tl
:Lttr-lrrlltl

''- lllc \citl

I,,l:tl

:.6 r l.{q6.510
l.l t.sQ5.;ss

:.{20.8 r {.9-18

:.{60.600.j{1 l.{:0.81{.e3ti

@\.
,l -/ \
i1(,r*^' )i\.'r-\ /:o(r-,"

l.rge lS

ilnL

0llllilIil rL

llifliltr ,

48,850

3, l6 1,800

6,931,660

107,971

3,170,000

96,090



I

.{. qfr{ qs rs-r(
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

T,me.l

frrrrr in Schedule - A27

Trtol

-ftrr 
ir Schedule - A28

- .: ical )

- l::::::l Staft)

.& Permanent Staff)
,lSlrtside parties)

nserial

:- :.: :n1e. SulphUr)

> r b-total

, - ::-';eSS

283,376,049 279,076,820

283,376,019 279,076,820

44,654,746 59,223,170

41,654,746 59,223,170

720,603 , 794,996

108,219,020

330,108
\\ 1t1

2,011,925

196,300

248,901,211

5,385,407

1,392,733 '

14,136,813

8,554,399'
994,187

8,672,758 "

4,533,617.

281,029,324

12,031,339

4,491,208

3,705,t32

247,297,726

31,680,238

9,046,312
1,509,337

A2

14,191,943

410,094,729 605,777,553

535,549 720,603

409,559,180 605,056,950

ii.tllc l!l

tlllfil

lllillllt I :

DHAKA



.{. q-&{ qs ffiR
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

65,057 ,936
I r 1,019

243,17 t

2,173.416
r 50,000

66,109

546,025 ,.

h

1,872,579

606,326
107,906

6,110,346Un*i*i lHead Offi ceXSND-3 37)
Torel

21,373 82

I l i,ense

2,936,671

552,926

1,270,792

73

97 792

744,210

147,590

553,030

12,000

149,540

258,126
1,986,137

676,916
23,196

856,970

290,000

425.688

- : -_ i-t.30t

- - . l!

:..::.9 and Handling Charge
- - :-r. Sure Cash @9%)

: -: il lJlJ

Total 6,112,393

irN

DHA,tr A *

['.rgt, .'r-t

9,396,973

llllliffi

llllliti,



q. :rfr{ qs c<rr(
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

:

:l i

266,584,392 459,568,618

266,594,392 459,569,619

1,166.959

1,496.020

177,250

2,662,979 177,250

OHAKP

l.rt:c -l I
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Amount in TakaNote
30.06.2022 30.06.2021

q. qEI{ q\b C{f-t(
A. MATIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

: -r ridpur Sugar Mills Limited
\Iadhukhali, Faridpur

Erperimental Farm
\ -lrrment of Income & Expenditure
F r rhe rear ended 30th June,2022

69,816

543,240

17,500

43 9,1 00

297,666

116,492

9,400

521,691

173,040
1,482204 694,721

221,670

492,750

13 0,900

143,639

14,440

435,640

99,347

5,440

133,790

662,320hCm
1,428,939 900,887

- -r -..'rl- t,-r PIL A,/C 53,266 (206.166)

- -:ll(r"l lllanaging Director Director

DHAKI
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